

ORDER SHEET
OD-8

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CS 297 OF 2022
IN THE MATTER OF :
SABYASACHI BANERJEE
VS.
ASHA MIRCHANDANI WATERSTREET AND OTHERS

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE
Date: 16th December, 2022.

Appearance:
Mr. Arif Ali, Adv.
Mr. Arnab Sardar, Adv.
For plaintiff

The Court :- This Bench is unable to take up the matter for
presentation of plaint on personal ground.

Let this matter go out of the list.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)

sb.