

OD-11

ORDER SHEET

IA No. GA/1/2023

In

CS/297/2022

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

SABYASACHI BANERJEE

-VS-

ASHA MIRCHANDANI WATERSTREET AND OTHERS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : February 13, 2023.

Appearance:

Mr. Abhrajit Mitra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arif Ali, Adv.

Mr. Arnab Sardar, Adv.

Mr. Shuvasish Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. Sarosij Dasgupta, Adv.

Mr. Soumyajit Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Debnath Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Dibanath Dey, Adv.

The Court: Counsel for the respective parties are present.

Counsel for the plaintiff prays for *ad interim* injunction.

Counsel for the defendants raised objection and submit that they will file affidavit-in-opposition in GA/1/2023 within five days.

In view of the submission made by the counsel for the respective parties, let affidavit-in-opposition be filed by 18th February, 2023 after serving an advance copy of the same to the counsel for the plaintiff. Affidavit-in-reply be filed by 22nd February, 2023.

Let the matter appear on 24th February, 2023 at 3.00 p.m.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)