

OD-68

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/1/2023
In CS/297/2022

SABYASACHI BANERJEE
Vs
ASHA MIRCHANDANI WATERSTREET AND OTHERS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date: 24TH February, 2023.

Appearance:
Mr. Abhrajit Mitra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arif Ali, Adv.
Mr. Arnab Sardar, Adv.

Mr. Debnath Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Dibanath Dey, Adv.

Mr. Shuvasish Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Sarosij Dasgupta, Adv.
Mr. Soumyajit Mishra, Adv.

The Court: Counsel for the respective parties are present.

Counsel for the plaintiff submits that due to personal difficulties the matter could not be argued today and prays for fixing the matter to some other date.

Counsel for the defendant submits that pleadings in connection with GA No. 1 of 2023 also not completed.

Counsel for the defendant Nos. 1 and 10 have filed affidavit in opposition. Let the same be kept with record.

Counsel for the plaintiff prays for time to file affidavit in reply within a week.

Counsel for the intervenor has filed an application being GA No. 2 of 2023 and defendant Nos. 1 and 10 have filed the application being GA No. 3 of 2023 praying for dismissal of the suit.

In view of the submissions made by the Counsel for the respective parties, let CS No. 297 of 2022 be listed along with GA No. 1 of 2023, GA No. 2 of 2023 and GA No. 3 of 2023 on 3rd April, 2023 at 12 Noon.

Sbghosh

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)