

O-413, 414 & 415

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA No. GA/1/2023

In

CS/297/2022

SABYASACHI BANERJEE

-VS-

ASHA MIRCHANDANI WATERSTREET AND OTHERS

&

IA No. GA/2/2023

In

CS/297/2022

SABYASACHI BANERJEE

-VS-

ASHA MIRCHANDANI WATERSTREET AND OTHERS

&

IA No. GA/3/2023

In

CS/297/2022

SABYASACHI BANERJEE

-VS-

ASHA MIRCHANDANI WATERSTREET AND OTHERS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : April 3, 2023.

Appearance:

Mr. Arif Ali, Adv.

Mr. Arnab Sardar, Adv.

...for the plaintiff

Mr. Ranjan Bachawat, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shuvasish Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. Sarosij Dasgupta, Adv.

Mr. Soumyajit Mishra, Adv.

...for the defendant nos. 1 and 10

Mr. Debnath Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Dibanath Dey, Adv.

...for the defendant no.3

Mr. Ishaan Saha, Adv.
Mr. Souvik Ganguly, Adv.
Ms. Mini Agarwal, Adv.
...for the Intervenor

In Re: IA No. GA/1/2023

The Court: Counsel for the respective parties are present.

Counsel for the defendant no.3 has filed affidavit-in-opposition in connection with GA/1/2023 after serving copy to the counsel for the plaintiff. Let the same be kept with the record.

Counsel for the plaintiff prays for time to file reply.

Let affidavit-in-reply be filed within two weeks.

Let the matter appear on 17th May, 2023.

In Re: IA No. GA/2/2023

Counsel for the respective parties are present.

Counsel for the defendants prays for time to file affidavit-in-opposition.

Let affidavit-in-opposition be filed within three weeks. Reply thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Let the matter appear on 17th May, 2023.

In Re: IA No. GA/3/2023

Counsel for the respective parties are present.

Counsel for the respondent prays for time to file affidavit-in-opposition.

Let affidavit-in-opposition be filed within three weeks. Reply thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Let the matter appear on 17th May, 2023.

It is made clear that at first GA/2/2023 will be taken up for hearing.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)