

OD-13

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/297/2022
IA NO: GA/1/2023, GA/2/2023, GA/3/2023

SABYASACHI BANERJEE
VS
ASHA MIRCHANDANI WATERSTREET AND OTHERS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : 6th November, 2024.

Appearance :
Mr. Arif Ali, Adv.
...for the plaintiff.

The Court: Mr. Arif Ali, learned Counsel, is appearing for the plaintiff.

None appears on behalf of the defendant.

Counsel for the plaintiff submits that from the order passed in CS/228/2018 dated 22nd August, 2024 the plaintiff came to know that the defendant No. 3, namely, Lily Morant has expired.

As none appears on behalf of the defendant, accordingly, Counsel for the defendant particularly learned advocate who was appearing for the Lily Morant is directed to supply the copy of the death certificate of Lily Morant as well as the details of the legal heirs of the Lily Morant to the plaintiff within a week from date so as to enable the plaintiff to take appropriate steps.

Counsel for the plaintiff prays for time to take appropriate steps.

In view of the submission made by the Counsel for the plaintiff, the case is adjourned for three weeks.

List this matter on 4th December, 2024.

Counsel for the plaintiff is directed to communicate this order to the learned Advocate on record of the defendants for compliance.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

Sbghosh