

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/297/2022
IA No. GA/1/2023, GA/2/2023, GA/3/2023

SABYASACHI BANERJEE
-VS-
ASHA MIRCHANDANI WATERSTREET AND OTHERS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : January 22, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Sarban Bhattacharjee, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

The Court: Mr. Sarban Bhattacharjee, learned advocate, is appearing for the plaintiff.

None appears on behalf of the defendants.

Counsel for the plaintiff submits that the defendant no.3 passed away and he requires two weeks time to take appropriate steps.

In view of the submission made by the counsel for the plaintiff, the case is adjourned.

Let the matter appear on 27th February, 2025.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)