

OD-27

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS /297/2022
IA No. GA/1/2023
GA/2/2023
GA/3/2023
GA/4/2025

SABYASACHI BANERJEE
VS
ASHA MIRCHANDANI WATERSTREET AND OTHERS

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date : June 20, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Arif Ali, Adv.
Mr. Arnab Sardar, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Jitendra Patnaik, Adv.
...for the intervenor

1. Mr. Arif Ali, learned Counsel, is appearing for the plaintiff.
2. Mr. Jitendra Patnaik, learned Counsel, is appearing for the intervenor.
3. None appears on behalf of the defendant No. 1.
4. For the interest of justice, the case is adjourned.
5. Let the matter appear on 11th July, 2025.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)