

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/297/2022

IA NO: GA/1/2023, GA/2/2023, GA/3/2023, GA/4/2025

SABYASACHI BANERJEE
VS
ASHA MIRCHANDANI WATERSTREET AND OTHERS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date: July 25, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Arif Ali, Adv.

Mr. Arnab Sardar, Adv.

... for the plaintiff

Mr. S. Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. G. Patnaik, Adv.

...for the Intervener

Mr. Sourojit Dasgupta, Adv.

...for the defendant no. 1

1. As per the prayer made by the Counsel for the plaintiff, the case is adjourned.
2. Let the matter appear on 1st August, 2025.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)