

OD-16

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/297/2022  
IA NO: GA/1/2023, GA/3/2023

SABYASACHI BANERJEE  
VS  
ASHA MIRCHANDANI WATERSTREET AND OTHERS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : 20<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Arif Ali, Adv.

Mr. Arnab Sardar, Adv.

...for the plaintiff

Mr. Soumabho Ghosh, Adv,

Mr. Sourojit Dasgupta, Adv.

Mr. Dibanath Dey, Adv.

...for the defendant no.1 & 16

1. Counsel for the plaintiff submitted that in terms of the order dated 18<sup>th</sup> February, 2026 the name of the defendant no. 3 has been struck off and legal heirs of defendant no. 3 has been added as well as the defendant no. 16 has been added.

2. Counsel for the plaintiff is directed to serve the amended copy of the plaint as well as GA/1/2023 to all the appearing parties within a week from date.

3. Let the matter appear on 7<sup>th</sup> May, 2026.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)