

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/297/2022  
IA No. GA/1/2023, GA/3/2023

SABYASACHI BANERJEE  
-VS-  
ASHA MIRCHANDANI WATERSTREET AND OTHERS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : 7<sup>TH</sup> May, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Anirban Ray, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S. Ghosh, Adv.  
Mr. Jitendra Patnaik, Adv.  
Mr. D. Dwivedi, Adv.  
...for the plaintiff.

Mr. Anirban Ray, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. J. Patnaik, Adv.

Mr. D. N. Dey, Adv.  
...For the respondent No.1

1. Learned Counsel for defendant no.16 submits that he has received the copy of the plaint and the copy of the application being GA/1/2023 only yesterday and he prays for time to file affidavit-in-opposition in connection with GA/1/2023. Let affidavit-in-opposition be filed within two weeks from date after serving the copy to the learned Counsel for the plaintiff. Let affidavit-in-reply be filed within two weeks thereafter.

2. List the matter on 16<sup>th</sup> June, 2026.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)